

Winland Announces Name Change and Corporate Reorganization

Mankato, MN / February 5, 2018 – (www.winland.com) As of February 5, 2018, Winland Electronics, Inc. will be known as Winland Holdings Corporation (the "Company"). The proprietary critical condition monitoring products business will continue to be operated as Winland Electronics, Inc., a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company and the Company's primary line of business. The various alternatives the Company is exploring to enhance shareholder value will be conducted out of separate subsidiaries. The Company will continue to trade under the WELX ticker symbol (CUSIP: 97424Q106). Brian Lawrence will continue to lead Winland Electronics, Inc. as its President and Chief Financial Officer. Thomas Braziel and Matthew Houk will serve as Co-Chairmen and Co-Chief Executive Officers of the Company. Brian Lawrence will serve as President and Chief Financial Officer of the Company.

About Winland Holdings Corporation

Winland Holdings Corporation (the "Company") is the holding company for Winland Electronics, Inc. ("Winland Electronics") and Winland Capital Corporation ("Winland Capital Corp."), both wholly-owned subsidiaries of the Company. Winland Electronics (www.winland.com) is an industry leader in critical condition monitoring devices. Products including EnviroAlert, WaterBug, and TempAlert are designed inhouse to monitor critical conditions for industries including health and medical, grocery and food services, commercial and industrial, as well as agriculture and residential. Winland's products are compatible with any hardwired or wireless alarm system and are available through distributors worldwide. Winland Electronics offers a critical-environment monitoring solution called INSIGHT, an automated, cloud-based platform that provides early alerting, reporting, and logging services designed to ensure regulatory compliance. Winland Capital Corp. is the holding company for the Company's investment operations and includes, among others, wholly-owned subsidiaries Winland Credit Partners LLC and Winland Capital Management LLC. The Company continues to explore various alternatives to enhance shareholder value that utilize the expertise of management and the Board of Directors. Such alternatives may include establishing new ventures, acquiring existing businesses, and other investment opportunities, including investments in private credit and marketable securities. Headquartered in Mankato, MN, Winland trades on the OTC Pink® marketplace under the symbol WELX.

CONTACT: Brian Lawrence

President and Chief Financial Officer

(800) 635-4269